## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Perry W. Sands	03/27/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Performance Machine, Inc.	
Street Address:	6892 Marlin Circle	
City:	La Palma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90623-1017	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29246300

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)776-3950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-776-3960

Email: PIYDP@Comcast.net
Correspondent Name: David Pressman
Address Line 1: 1070 Green St., #1402

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418

Address Line 4. San Francisco, CALII ONNIA 94 155-54 16

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PMJUDGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Pressman

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PMJudgeAsgt#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 017701 FRAME: 0043

# Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application

For value received, Perry W. Sands of La Palma, CA (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Performance Machine, Inc. of La Palma, CA (hereinafter Assignee), and its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention entitled "Vehicle Wheel With Five Spokes And Holes" invented by Assignor; (b) the U.S. Patent Application thereon identified as follows:

Executed _	3/27/20	06			,
Ser. Nr	29/246,300	_, Filed _	03/	30/2006	
	tent or reissues of any perations which are continued				

(c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted on such application; and (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, or other extensions of said applications. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patents as follows: 0% to Assignor, and 100% to Assignee. Assignor authorizes Assignee or its attorney to complete the blanks above.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, all of his right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor further conveys to Assignee all of his right, title, and interest in and to all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for U. S. patent. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to (a) perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (b) acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and his interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal in the place and on the date below.

ے, 200	
Date:	2006 MU 30
	<b>4</b> .
Date: _	
	Date:

PATENT REEL: 017701 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 05/17/2006**